
Market Data for Round: 86

FCC Lower 700 MHz Band Auction #49 **Final**
License Name Market Name High Bidder Rnd of 

H. Bid
Gross Net Bid Credit Prev High Bddr Rnd Prev Gross Prev Net Bid Credit Bids Min Acceptable BidInc.MHz Population

WZ-CMA025-C Buffalo, NY 18 $639,000 $415,350 0.35 Lynch 3G Co 11 $608,000 $608,000 - - $703,000Cavalier Grou12 0 1,170,111

WZ-CMA034-C Rochester, 22 $862,000 $560,300 0.35 Cavalier Grou 21 $799,000 $519,350 0.35 - $948,000Aloha Partner12 0 1,037,831
WZ-CMA044-C Albany-Sche 41 $1,099,000 $934,150 0.15 Aloha Partner 40 $1,004,000 $652,600 0.35 - $1,209,000Vermont Tele12 0 844,001

WZ-CMA048-C Toledo, OH- 19 $586,000 $380,900 0.35 Lima Direction 15 $554,000 $415,500 0.25 - $645,000Aloha Partner12 0 805,133

WZ-CMA052-C Akron, OH 27 $346,000 $224,900 0.35 Viacel Corpor 26 $315,000 $204,750 0.35 - $381,000Aloha Partner12 0 694,960
WZ-CMA053-C Syracuse, N 22 $536,000 $348,400 0.35 QUALCOMM I 18 $509,000 $509,000 - - $590,000Aloha Partner12 0 650,154

WZ-CMA054-C Gary-Hamm 22 $155,000 $100,750 0.35 QUALCOMM I 18 $147,000 $147,000 - - $171,000Aloha Partner12 0 631,362

WZ-CMA055-C Worchester- 75 $620,000 $403,000 0.35 LIN Television 6 $590,000 $590,000 - - $682,000Viacel Corpor12 0 750,963

WZ-CMA056-C Northeast P 14 $187,000 $121,550 0.35 QUALCOMM I 11 $176,000 $176,000 - - $206,000Cavalier Grou12 0 671,232
WZ-CMA058-C Allentown-B 14 $213,000 $138,450 0.35 QUALCOMM I 11 $200,000 $200,000 - - $234,000Cavalier Grou12 0 740,395

WZ-CMA064-C Grand Rapid 27 $447,000 $447,000 - Aloha Partner 26 $414,000 $269,100 0.35 - $492,000LIN Televisio12 0 812,649

WZ-CMA066-C Youngstown 22 $90,000 $58,500 0.35 QUALCOMM I 18 $85,000 $85,000 - - $99,000Aloha Partner12 0 482,671
WZ-CMA068-C Flint, MI 22 $181,000 $117,650 0.35 QUALCOMM I 18 $171,000 $171,000 - - $199,000Aloha Partner12 0 507,828

WZ-CMA078-C Lansing-Eas 13 $279,000 $237,150 0.15 Aloha Partner 12 $248,000 $161,200 0.35 - $307,000AGRI-VALLE12 0 509,246

WZ-CMA084-C Harrisburg, 14 $293,000 $190,450 0.35 QUALCOMM I 11 $275,000 $275,000 - - $322,000Cavalier Grou12 0 509,074

WZ-CMA085-C Johnson Cit 22 $101,000 $65,650 0.35 QUALCOMM I 18 $96,000 $96,000 - - $111,000Aloha Partner12 0 480,091
WZ-CMA087-C Canton, OH 22 $101,000 $65,650 0.35 QUALCOMM I 18 $96,000 $96,000 - - $111,000Aloha Partner12 0 406,934

WZ-CMA091-C San Juan-C 22 $471,000 $306,150 0.35 QUALCOMM I 18 $447,000 $447,000 - - $518,000Aloha Partner12 0 2,176,135

WZ-CMA096-C Fort Wayne, 11 $179,000 $179,000 - Aloha Partner 10 $165,000 $107,250 0.35 - $197,000LIN Televisio12 0 464,066
WZ-CMA099-C York, PA 14 $278,000 $180,700 0.35 QUALCOMM I 11 $261,000 $261,000 - - $306,000Cavalier Grou12 0 473,043

WZ-CMA100-C Shreveport, 20 $229,000 $148,850 0.35 Cavalier Grou 17 $217,000 $141,050 0.35 - $252,000Aloha Partner12 0 392,302

WZ-CMA103-C Peoria, IL 14 $95,000 $61,750 0.35 Aloha Partner 13 $84,000 $54,600 0.35 - $105,000Cavalier Grou12 0 347,387

WZ-CMA105-C Lancaster, P 15 $327,000 $327,000 - Cavalier Grou 14 $301,000 $195,650 0.35 - $360,000D&E Investm12 0 470,658
WZ-CMA112-C Corpus Chri 22 $251,000 $163,150 0.35 QUALCOMM I 18 $238,000 $238,000 - - $276,000Aloha Partner12 0 380,783

WZ-CMA118-C Reading, PA 15 $282,000 $282,000 - Cavalier Grou 14 $259,000 $168,350 0.35 - $310,000D&E Investm12 0 373,638

WZ-CMA120-C Huntsville, A 11 $153,000 $130,050 0.15 Aloha Partner 10 $127,000 $82,550 0.35 - $168,000Corr Wireless12 0 424,607
WZ-CMA122-C Binghamton, 14 $52,000 $33,800 0.35 QUALCOMM I 11 $49,000 $49,000 - - $57,000Cavalier Grou12 0 294,558

WZ-CMA128-C McAllen-Edi 22 $293,000 $190,450 0.35 Valley Telepho 21 $269,000 $228,650 0.15 - $322,000Aloha Partner12 0 569,463

WZ-CMA129-C South Bend- 27 $86,000 $55,900 0.35 Whidbey Tele 24 $81,000 $68,850 0.15 - $95,000Aloha Partner12 0 310,687

WZ-CMA130-C Erie, PA 6 $79,000 $51,350 0.35 LIN Television 5 $66,000 $66,000 - - $87,000Cavalier Grou12 0 280,843
WZ-CMA132-C Kalamazoo, 7 $82,000 $82,000 - LIN Television 6 $68,000 $68,000 - - $90,000LIN Televisio12 0 314,866

WZ-CMA136-C Lorain-Elyria 12 $81,000 $52,650 0.35 Lima Direction 11 $75,000 $56,250 0.25 - $89,000Aloha Partner12 0 284,664

WZ-CMA140-C Charleston, 14 $51,000 $33,150 0.35 Aloha Partner 11 $48,000 $31,200 0.35 - $56,000David M. Gat12 0 251,662
WZ-CMA143-C Johnstown, 6 $37,000 $24,050 0.35 Aloha Partner 5 $32,000 $20,800 0.35 - $41,000Cavalier Grou12 0 232,621

WZ-CMA145-C Hamilton-Mi 22 $73,000 $47,450 0.35 QUALCOMM I 18 $69,000 $69,000 - - $80,000Aloha Partner12 0 332,807

WZ-CMA147-C Ponce, PR 44 $59,000 $38,350 0.35 McBride Spect 40 $56,000 $36,400 0.35 - $65,000Aloha Partner12 0 264,919

WZ-CMA152-C Portland, M 26 $270,000 $229,500 0.15 Aloha Partner 25 $250,000 $162,500 0.35 - $297,000Whidbey Tele12 0 300,826
WZ-CMA158-C Lima, OH 48 $277,000 $207,750 0.25 Aloha Partner 47 $258,000 $167,700 0.35 - $305,000Lima Directio12 0 219,469

WZ-CMA162-C Brownsville- 44 $163,000 $105,950 0.35 Valley Telepho 43 $149,000 $126,650 0.15 - $179,000Aloha Partner12 0 335,227

WZ-CMA163-C Springfield, 14 $151,000 $128,350 0.15 Aloha Partner 13 $140,000 $91,000 0.35 - $166,000BPS Telepho12 0 294,676

Friday, June 13, 2003 Page 1 of 6



License Name Market Name High Bidder Rnd of 
H. Bid

Gross Net Bid Credit Prev High Bddr Rnd Prev Gross Prev Net Bid Credit Bids Min Acceptable BidInc.MHz Population

WZ-CMA165-C Fort Smith A 38 $256,000 $166,400 0.35 Cross Telepho 37 $233,000 $198,050 0.15 - $282,000Aloha Partner12 0 255,399

WZ-CMA169-C Mayaguez, 71 - - - Viacel Corpor 71 $59,000 $38,350 0.35 - $55,000FCC12 0 227,412
WZ-CMA177-C Battle Creek 12 $126,000 $126,000 - Viacel Corpor 11 $110,000 $71,500 0.35 - $139,000LIN Televisio12 0 194,740

WZ-CMA178-C Wheeling, W 44 $28,000 $18,200 0.35 United Teleph 16 $26,000 $19,500 0.25 - $31,000Cavalier Grou12 0 153,172

WZ-CMA180-C Springfield, 27 $81,000 $52,650 0.35 Lima Direction 24 $77,000 $57,750 0.25 - $89,000Aloha Partner12 0 183,632

WZ-CMA181-C Muskegon, 22 $266,000 $266,000 - AGRI-VALLEY 21 $222,000 $188,700 0.15 - $293,000LIN Televisio12 0 197,073
WZ-CMA183-C Asheville, N 69 $39,000 $25,350 0.35 McBride Spect 68 $36,000 $23,400 0.35 - $43,000Aloha Partner12 0 225,965

WZ-CMA185-C Terre Haute, 81 $75,000 $48,750 0.35 McBride Spect 78 $67,000 $43,550 0.35 - $83,000Aloha Partner12 0 170,943

WZ-CMA187-C Anchorage, 24 $181,000 $153,850 0.15 Aloha Partner 23 $168,000 $109,200 0.35 - $199,000Whidbey Tele12 0 260,283
WZ-CMA190-C Boise City, I 31 $341,000 $255,750 0.25 Banks Broadc 22 $325,000 $243,750 0.25 - $375,000Banks Broad12 0 300,904

WZ-CMA193-C Benton Harb 79 $41,000 $26,650 0.35 LIN Television 7 $37,000 $37,000 - - $45,000Aloha Partner12 0 162,453

WZ-CMA194-C Waco, TX 80 $140,000 $140,000 - Aloha Partner 29 $127,000 $82,550 0.35 - $154,000LIN Televisio12 0 213,517

WZ-CMA199-C Steubenville 42 $21,000 $13,650 0.35 Cavalier Grou 37 $20,000 $13,000 0.35 - $23,000Aloha Partner12 0 132,008
WZ-CMA200-C Parkersburg 16 $23,000 $17,250 0.25 Aloha Partner 11 $22,000 $14,300 0.35 - $25,000United Telep12 0 157,110

WZ-CMA201-C Waterloo-Ce 70 $127,000 $107,950 0.15 Aloha Partner 55 $121,000 $78,650 0.35 - $140,000KM Communi12 0 151,337

WZ-CMA202-C Arecibo, PR 41 - - - Viacel Corpor 41 $32,000 $20,800 0.35 - $30,000FCC12 0 199,750
WZ-CMA203-C Lynchburg, 6 $49,000 $31,850 0.35 DataCom Wire 5 $41,000 $26,650 0.35 - $54,000Aloha Partner12 0 161,946

WZ-CMA204-C Aguadilla, P 85 $24,000 $15,600 0.35 FCC 30 - - - - $28,000Aloha Partner12 0 190,868

WZ-CMA206-C Longview-M 23 $132,000 $112,200 0.15 Aloha Partner 22 $120,000 $78,000 0.35 - $145,000Peoples Tele12 0 173,489

WZ-CMA207-C Jackson, MI 14 $97,000 $63,050 0.35 FCC 13 - - - - $107,000Aloha Partner12 0 158,422
WZ-CMA219-C Monroe, LA 20 $82,000 $53,300 0.35 Cavalier Grou 19 $75,000 $48,750 0.35 - $90,000Delta Media 12 0 147,250

WZ-CMA220-C Abilene, TX 48 $111,000 $72,150 0.35 Coleman Cou 47 $103,000 $77,250 0.25 - $122,000Aloha Partner12 0 160,245

WZ-CMA223-C Elkhart-Gos 29 $91,000 $91,000 - Aloha Partner 28 $84,000 $54,600 0.35 - $100,000LIN Televisio12 0 182,791
WZ-CMA224-C Bangor, ME 26 $74,000 $62,900 0.15 Aloha Partner 25 $69,000 $44,850 0.35 - $81,000Whidbey Tele12 0 144,919

WZ-CMA225-C Altoona, PA 15 $71,000 $71,000 - Cavalier Grou 14 $66,000 $42,900 0.35 - $78,000D&E Investm12 0 129,144

WZ-CMA227-C Anderson, S 8 $34,000 $22,100 0.35 Cavalier Grou 4 $32,000 $20,800 0.35 - $37,000Aloha Partner12 0 165,740

WZ-CMA231-C Mansfield, O 32 $57,000 $42,750 0.25 Aloha Partner 31 $53,000 $34,450 0.35 - $63,000Lima Directio12 0 128,852
WZ-CMA233-C Wichita Falls 25 $103,000 $66,950 0.35 United Teleph 24 $96,000 $72,000 0.25 - $113,000Aloha Partner12 0 142,670

WZ-CMA235-C Petersburg- 1 $16,000 $10,400 0.35 FCC - - - - - $18,000Aloha Partner12 0 130,571

WZ-CMA236-C Muncie, IN 63 $45,000 $45,000 - Viacel Corpor 62 $39,000 $25,350 0.35 - $50,000LIN Televisio12 0 118,769
WZ-CMA237-C Tyler, TX 23 $115,000 $97,750 0.15 Aloha Partner 22 $105,000 $68,250 0.35 - $127,000Peoples Tele12 0 174,706

WZ-CMA238-C Sharon, PA 6 $24,000 $15,600 0.35 Aloha Partner 5 $20,000 $13,000 0.35 - $26,000Cavalier Grou12 0 120,293

WZ-CMA240-C Texarkana, 25 $99,000 $84,150 0.15 Aloha Partner 19 $94,000 $61,100 0.35 - $109,000Peoples Tele12 0 143,377

WZ-CMA247-C Lafayette, IN 11 $55,000 $55,000 - Aloha Partner 10 $51,000 $33,150 0.35 - $61,000LIN Televisio12 0 148,955
WZ-CMA248-C Burlington, V 37 $179,000 $152,150 0.15 Aloha Partner 36 $166,000 $107,900 0.35 - $197,000Vermont Tele12 0 153,472

WZ-CMA249-C Anniston, AL 7 $36,000 $30,600 0.15 Cavalier Grou 6 $30,000 $19,500 0.35 - $40,000Corr Wireless12 0 112,249

WZ-CMA251-C Williamsport, 15 $64,000 $64,000 - Cavalier Grou 14 $59,000 $38,350 0.35 - $70,000D&E Investm12 0 120,044
WZ-CMA253-C Sioux City, I 17 $65,000 $42,250 0.35 Cavalier Grou 16 $59,000 $38,350 0.35 - $72,000Kennebec Tel12 0 124,130

WZ-CMA255-C Odessa, TX 56 $90,000 $67,500 0.25 Aloha Partner 55 $84,000 $54,600 0.35 - $99,000United Telep12 0 121,123

WZ-CMA257-C Hagerstown, 19 $30,000 $19,500 0.35 DataCom Wire 16 $28,000 $18,200 0.35 - $33,000Aloha Partner12 0 131,923

WZ-CMA258-C Jacksonville, 75 $23,000 $23,000 - McBride Spect 74 $21,000 $13,650 0.35 - $25,000CAPITOL BR12 0 150,355
WZ-CMA259-C State Colleg 18 $84,000 $84,000 - Cavalier Grou 17 $77,000 $50,050 0.35 - $92,000D&E Investm12 0 135,758

WZ-CMA260-C Lawton, OK 39 $70,000 $52,500 0.25 Aloha Partner 38 $65,000 $42,250 0.35 - $77,000United Telep12 0 114,996

WZ-CMA262-C Danville, VA 3 $15,000 $9,750 0.35 DataCom Wire 1 $13,000 $8,450 0.35 - $17,000Aloha Partner12 0 110,156
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WZ-CMA266-C Glens Falls, 37 $65,000 $55,250 0.15 Aloha Partner 36 $60,000 $39,000 0.35 - $72,000Vermont Tele12 0 124,345

WZ-CMA269-C Cumberland, 11 $16,000 $10,400 0.35 Cavalier Grou 8 $15,000 $9,750 0.35 - $18,000Aloha Partner12 0 102,008
WZ-CMA272-C Gadsden, A 7 $34,000 $28,900 0.15 Cavalier Grou 6 $28,000 $18,200 0.35 - $37,000Corr Wireless12 0 103,459

WZ-CMA273-C Kankakee, I 82 $39,000 $25,350 0.35 FCC 39 - - - - $43,000McBride Spe12 0 103,833

WZ-CMA279-C Lewiston-Au 22 $25,000 $16,250 0.35 United Teleph 12 $24,000 $18,000 0.25 - $28,000Aloha Partner12 0 103,793

WZ-CMA281-C Laredo, TX 38 $152,000 $129,200 0.15 Aloha Partner 37 $141,000 $91,650 0.35 - $167,000Valley Teleph12 0 193,117
WZ-CMA282-C Bloomington 13 $50,000 $32,500 0.35 Lynch 3G Co 12 $44,000 $44,000 - - $55,000Aloha Partner12 0 120,563

WZ-CMA286-C Dubuque, IA 27 $128,000 $128,000 - KM Communic 26 $116,000 $98,600 0.15 - $141,000Lynch 3G Co12 0 89,143

WZ-CMA287-C Bryan-Colleg 24 $76,000 $49,400 0.35 Peoples Telep 23 $69,000 $58,650 0.15 - $84,000Aloha Partner12 0 152,415
WZ-CMA291-C Pine Bluff, A 22 $54,000 $35,100 0.35 QUALCOMM I 18 $51,000 $51,000 - - $59,000Aloha Partner12 0 84,278

WZ-CMA292-C Sherman-De 57 $120,000 $78,000 0.35 United Teleph 54 $113,000 $84,750 0.25 - $132,000Aloha Partner12 0 110,595

WZ-CMA293-C Owensboro, 43 $25,000 $25,000 - Cavalier Grou 42 $16,000 $10,400 0.35 - $28,000Bluegrass Ce12 0 91,545

WZ-CMA295-C Midland, TX 25 $70,000 $52,500 0.25 Aloha Partner 24 $65,000 $42,250 0.35 - $77,000United Telep12 0 116,009
WZ-CMA296-C Iowa City, IA 19 $22,000 $18,700 0.15 Cavalier Grou 18 $20,000 $13,000 0.35 - $24,000Grand River 12 0 111,006

WZ-CMA303-C Aurora-Elgin 71 $19,000 $12,350 0.35 FCC 70 - - - - $21,000Cavalier Grou12 0 54,544

WZ-CMA305-C Alton-Granit 58 $13,000 $8,450 0.35 FCC 57 - - - - $14,000Aloha Partner12 0 21,668
WZ-CMA309-C Alabama 3 - 10 $57,000 $37,050 0.35 Corr Wireless 9 $52,000 $44,200 0.15 - $63,000Cavalier Grou12 0 135,766

WZ-CMA310-C Alabama 4 - 19 $74,000 $48,100 0.35 Corr Wireless 13 $70,000 $59,500 0.15 - $81,000Cavalier Grou12 0 145,301

WZ-CMA314-C Alabama 8 - 10 $89,000 $57,850 0.35 Corr Wireless 9 $81,000 $68,850 0.15 - $98,000Cavalier Grou12 0 196,259

WZ-CMA316-C Alaska 2 - B 5 $22,000 $14,300 0.35 United Teleph 1 $20,000 $15,000 0.25 - $24,000Aloha Partner12 0 165,292
WZ-CMA320-C Arizona 3 - 22 $81,000 $52,650 0.35 QUALCOMM I 18 $77,000 $77,000 - - $89,000Aloha Partner12 0 166,893

WZ-CMA324-C Arkansas 1 - 11 $38,000 $24,700 0.35 United Teleph 10 $35,000 $26,250 0.25 - $42,000Aloha Partner12 0 82,156

WZ-CMA325-C Arkansas 2 - 31 $46,000 $34,500 0.25 Aloha Partner 13 $44,000 $28,600 0.35 - $51,000United Telep12 0 99,177
WZ-CMA326-C Arkansas 3 - 15 $34,000 $25,500 0.25 Aloha Partner 13 $32,000 $20,800 0.35 - $37,000United Telep12 0 105,739

WZ-CMA327-C Arkansas 4 - 15 $128,000 $83,200 0.35 BPS Telephon 14 $117,000 $99,450 0.15 - $141,000Aloha Partner12 0 214,681

WZ-CMA328-C Arkansas 5 - 29 $47,000 $30,550 0.35 United Teleph 28 $43,000 $32,250 0.25 - $52,000Aloha Partner12 0 118,883

WZ-CMA329-C Arkansas 6 - 32 $47,000 $30,550 0.35 United Teleph 29 $44,000 $33,000 0.25 - $52,000Aloha Partner12 0 109,491
WZ-CMA331-C Arkansas 8 - 11 $36,000 $23,400 0.35 United Teleph 10 $33,000 $24,750 0.25 - $40,000Aloha Partner12 0 74,034

WZ-CMA332-C Arkansas 9 - 11 $18,000 $11,700 0.35 United Teleph 10 $17,000 $12,750 0.25 - $20,000Aloha Partner12 0 70,834

WZ-CMA333-C Arkansas 10 22 $67,000 $43,550 0.35 QUALCOMM I 18 $64,000 $64,000 - - $74,000Aloha Partner12 0 167,641
WZ-CMA334-C Arkansas 11 15 $34,000 $22,100 0.35 United Teleph 14 $31,000 $23,250 0.25 - $37,000Aloha Partner12 0 67,704

WZ-CMA335-C Arkansas 12 15 $91,000 $59,150 0.35 United Teleph 14 $83,000 $62,250 0.25 - $100,000Aloha Partner12 0 188,216

WZ-CMA377-C Georgia 7 - 8 $45,000 $29,250 0.35 Cavalier Grou 6 $42,000 $27,300 0.35 - $50,000Aloha Partner12 0 139,606

WZ-CMA378-C Georgia 8 - 8 $48,000 $31,200 0.35 Cavalier Grou 6 $45,000 $29,250 0.35 - $53,000Aloha Partner12 0 166,601
WZ-CMA379-C Georgia 9 - 6 $26,000 $16,900 0.35 Aloha Partner 5 $22,000 $14,300 0.35 - $29,000Cavalier Grou12 0 124,063

WZ-CMA381-C Georgia 11 - 6 $30,000 $19,500 0.35 Aloha Partner 5 $26,000 $16,900 0.35 - $33,000Cavalier Grou12 0 162,419

WZ-CMA383-C Georgia 13 - 2 $23,000 $14,950 0.35 Corr Wireless 1 $19,000 $16,150 0.15 - $25,000Cavalier Grou12 0 157,068
WZ-CMA384-C Georgia 14 - 6 $50,000 $32,500 0.35 Aloha Partner 5 $43,000 $27,950 0.35 - $55,000Cavalier Grou12 0 268,480

WZ-CMA389-C Idaho 2 - Ida 21 $62,000 $46,500 0.25 Whidbey Tele 5 $59,000 $50,150 0.15 - $68,000Banks Broad12 0 72,374

WZ-CMA391-C Idaho 4 - El 31 $166,000 $124,500 0.25 Whidbey Tele 30 $154,000 $130,900 0.15 - $183,000Banks Broad12 0 171,215

WZ-CMA392-C Idaho 5 - But 31 $115,000 $86,250 0.25 Whidbey Tele 30 $107,000 $90,950 0.15 - $127,000Banks Broad12 0 165,296
WZ-CMA394-C Illinois 1 - Jo 16 $117,000 $76,050 0.35 KM Communic 15 $105,000 $89,250 0.15 - $129,000Cavalier Grou12 0 324,658

WZ-CMA395-C Illinois 2 - Bu 71 $181,000 $117,650 0.35 KM Communic 50 $172,000 $146,200 0.15 - $199,000Aloha Partner12 0 257,863

WZ-CMA396-C Illinois 3 - M 45 $122,000 $91,500 0.25 Aloha Partner 44 $111,000 $72,150 0.35 - $134,000Adams Telco12 0 198,214
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WZ-CMA397-C Illinois 4 - Ad 17 $147,000 $110,250 0.25 Cavalier Grou 14 $137,000 $89,050 0.35 - $162,000Adams Telco12 0 217,323

WZ-CMA403-C Indiana 1 - N 29 $29,000 $18,850 0.35 Viacel Corpor 28 $27,000 $17,550 0.35 - $32,000Aloha Partner12 0 217,293
WZ-CMA404-C Indiana 2 - K 63 $167,000 $167,000 - Viacel Corpor 62 $139,000 $90,350 0.35 - $184,000LIN Televisio12 0 188,455

WZ-CMA407-C Indiana 5 - 1 $15,000 $9,750 0.35 FCC - - - - - $17,000Aloha Partner12 0 126,683

WZ-CMA408-C Indiana 6 - R 29 $29,000 $18,850 0.35 Viacel Corpor 28 $27,000 $17,550 0.35 - $32,000Aloha Partner12 0 220,355

WZ-CMA411-C Indiana 9 - D 18 $91,000 $59,150 0.35 S.E.I. Data, In 17 $84,000 $63,000 0.25 - $100,000Aloha Partner12 0 147,985
WZ-CMA415-C Iowa 4 - Mus 17 $26,000 $22,100 0.15 Cavalier Grou 16 $24,000 $15,600 0.35 - $29,000Grand River 12 0 154,644

WZ-CMA416-C Iowa 5 - Jac 19 $22,000 $18,700 0.15 Cavalier Grou 18 $20,000 $13,000 0.35 - $24,000Grand River 12 0 108,853

WZ-CMA417-C Iowa 6 - Iow 19 $32,000 $27,200 0.15 Cavalier Grou 18 $29,000 $18,850 0.35 - $35,000Grand River 12 0 158,156
WZ-CMA422-C Iowa 11 - Ha 16 $24,000 $15,600 0.35 United Teleph 15 $22,000 $16,500 0.25 - $26,000Cavalier Grou12 0 113,903

WZ-CMA424-C Iowa 13 - Mit 82 $92,000 $78,200 0.15 WCTA Wireles 81 $77,000 $65,450 0.15 - $102,000KM Communi12 0 66,106

WZ-CMA425-C Iowa 14 - Ko 25 $157,000 $133,450 0.15 Wireless Netw 24 $143,000 $107,250 0.25 - $173,000WCTA Wirele12 0 106,046

WZ-CMA426-C Iowa 15 - Di 75 $18,000 $13,500 0.25 McBride Spect 74 $17,000 $11,050 0.35 - $20,000Wireless Net12 0 84,043
WZ-CMA427-C Iowa 16 - Ly 17 $96,000 $72,000 0.25 Cavalier Grou 16 $86,000 $55,900 0.35 - $106,000Wireless Net12 0 103,341

WZ-CMA443-C Kentucky 1 - 3 $23,000 $14,950 0.35 FCC - - - - - $25,000Aloha Partner12 0 193,495

WZ-CMA454-C Louisiana 1 - 20 $61,000 $39,650 0.35 Cavalier Grou 19 $56,000 $36,400 0.35 - $67,000Delta Media 12 0 113,312
WZ-CMA455-C Louisiana 2 - 20 $61,000 $39,650 0.35 Cavalier Grou 19 $56,000 $36,400 0.35 - $67,000Delta Media 12 0 115,346

WZ-CMA457-C Louisiana 4 - 50 $44,000 $28,600 0.35 Cavalier Grou 49 $41,000 $26,650 0.35 - $48,000Delta Media 12 0 72,903

WZ-CMA463-C Maine 1 - Ox 11 $38,000 $32,300 0.15 Cavalier Grou 10 $34,000 $22,100 0.35 - $42,000Whidbey Tele12 0 84,222

WZ-CMA464-C Maine 2 - So 11 $53,000 $45,050 0.15 Cavalier Grou 10 $48,000 $31,200 0.35 - $58,000Whidbey Tele12 0 142,061
WZ-CMA465-C Maine 3 - Ke 26 $115,000 $97,750 0.15 Aloha Partner 25 $107,000 $69,550 0.35 - $127,000Whidbey Tele12 0 226,628

WZ-CMA466-C Maine 4 - W 9 $37,000 $31,450 0.15 Cavalier Grou 8 $33,000 $21,450 0.35 - $41,000Whidbey Tele12 0 85,732

WZ-CMA467-C Maryland 1 - 35 $4,600 $2,990 0.35 Viacel Corpor 34 $4,300 $2,795 0.35 - $5,100Aloha Partner12 0 29,846
WZ-CMA469-C Maryland 3 - 22 $49,000 $31,850 0.35 DataCom Wire 20 $46,000 $29,900 0.35 - $54,000Aloha Partner12 0 195,277

WZ-CMA472-C Michigan 1 - 15 $68,000 $68,000 - AGRI-VALLEY 14 $62,000 $52,700 0.15 - $75,000Lynch 3G Co12 0 202,821

WZ-CMA476-C Michigan 5 - 18 $123,000 $104,550 0.15 Lynch 3G Co 17 $112,000 $112,000 - - $135,000AGRI-VALLE12 0 169,410

WZ-CMA479-C Michigan 8 - 6 $22,000 $22,000 - AGRI-VALLEY 5 $18,000 $15,300 0.15 - $24,000LIN Televisio12 0 105,665
WZ-CMA480-C Michigan 9 - 57 $225,000 $225,000 - Viacel Corpor 56 $205,000 $133,250 0.35 - $248,000LIN Televisio12 0 304,730

WZ-CMA482-C Minnesota 1 43 $18,000 $13,500 0.25 Aloha Partner 42 $17,000 $11,050 0.35 - $20,000United Telep12 0 49,661

WZ-CMA483-C Minnesota 2 19 $9,800 $9,800 - Cavalier Grou 18 $9,100 $5,915 0.35 - $11,000RED LAKE B12 0 65,227
WZ-CMA484-C Minnesota 3 43 $24,000 $18,000 0.25 Aloha Partner 42 $22,000 $14,300 0.35 - $26,000United Telep12 0 58,347

WZ-CMA485-C Minnesota 4 43 $6,000 $4,500 0.25 Aloha Partner 42 $5,600 $3,640 0.35 - $6,600United Telep12 0 16,226

WZ-CMA486-C Minnesota 5 19 $51,000 $43,350 0.15 Cavalier Grou 18 $46,000 $29,900 0.35 - $56,000Red River Ru12 0 214,745

WZ-CMA487-C Minnesota 6 26 $74,000 $55,500 0.25 Aloha Partner 22 $70,000 $45,500 0.35 - $81,000United Telep12 0 274,452
WZ-CMA495-C Mississippi 3 6 $24,000 $15,600 0.35 Aloha Partner 5 $21,000 $13,650 0.35 - $26,000Cavalier Grou12 0 160,230

WZ-CMA497-C Mississippi 5 6 $24,000 $15,600 0.35 Aloha Partner 5 $21,000 $13,650 0.35 - $26,000Cavalier Grou12 0 160,830

WZ-CMA498-C Mississippi 6 6 $30,000 $19,500 0.35 Aloha Partner 5 $26,000 $16,900 0.35 - $33,000Cavalier Grou12 0 189,098
WZ-CMA499-C Mississippi 7 6 $30,000 $19,500 0.35 Aloha Partner 5 $26,000 $16,900 0.35 - $33,000Cavalier Grou12 0 188,499

WZ-CMA500-C Mississippi 8 6 $24,000 $15,600 0.35 Aloha Partner 5 $21,000 $13,650 0.35 - $26,000Cavalier Grou12 0 160,376

WZ-CMA501-C Mississippi 9 6 $20,000 $13,000 0.35 Aloha Partner 5 $17,000 $11,050 0.35 - $22,000Cavalier Grou12 0 124,367

WZ-CMA502-C Mississippi 1 6 $24,000 $15,600 0.35 Aloha Partner 5 $21,000 $13,650 0.35 - $26,000Cavalier Grou12 0 157,867
WZ-CMA516-C Missouri 13 - 66 $81,000 $68,850 0.15 Aloha Partner 65 $75,000 $48,750 0.35 - $89,000BPS Telepho12 0 96,827

WZ-CMA519-C Missouri 16 - 68 $33,000 $28,050 0.15 Aloha Partner 67 $31,000 $20,150 0.35 - $36,000BPS Telepho12 0 104,516

WZ-CMA520-C Missouri 17 - 64 $37,000 $31,450 0.15 Aloha Partner 63 $34,000 $22,100 0.35 - $41,000BPS Telepho12 0 55,504
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WZ-CMA521-C Missouri 18 - 70 $51,000 $43,350 0.15 Aloha Partner 69 $47,000 $30,550 0.35 - $56,000BPS Telepho12 0 123,913

WZ-CMA548-C New Hamps 24 $96,000 $62,400 0.35 Vermont Telep 20 $91,000 $77,350 0.15 - $106,000Aloha Partner12 0 229,137
WZ-CMA549-C New Hamps 10 $67,000 $43,550 0.35 Aloha Partner 8 $63,000 $40,950 0.35 - $74,000Cavalier Grou12 0 236,216

WZ-CMA553-C New Mexico 15 $192,000 $192,000 - Farmers Telep 14 $178,000 $178,000 - - $211,000Lynch 3G Co12 0 285,363

WZ-CMA559-C New York 1 11 $121,000 $90,750 0.25 Cavalier Grou 10 $110,000 $71,500 0.35 - $133,000Westelcom N12 0 250,613

WZ-CMA560-C New York 2 11 $135,000 $101,250 0.25 Cavalier Grou 10 $122,000 $79,300 0.35 - $149,000Westelcom N12 0 230,331
WZ-CMA561-C New York 3 19 $232,000 $232,000 - Cavalier Grou 18 $216,000 $140,400 0.35 - $255,000Lynch 3G Co12 0 476,152

WZ-CMA562-C New York 4 3 $52,000 $33,800 0.35 Aloha Partner 2 $43,000 $27,950 0.35 - $57,000Cavalier Grou12 0 355,651

WZ-CMA565-C North Caroli 6 $48,000 $31,200 0.35 CAPITOL BR 4 $42,000 $42,000 - - $53,000Aloha Partner12 0 200,333
WZ-CMA568-C North Caroli 8 $47,000 $30,550 0.35 CAPITOL BR 1 $45,000 $45,000 - - $52,000Cavalier Grou12 0 372,614

WZ-CMA569-C North Caroli 15 $27,000 $27,000 - Cavalier Grou 14 $25,000 $16,250 0.35 - $30,000CAPITOL BR12 0 134,659

WZ-CMA573-C North Caroli 21 $16,000 $16,000 - McBride Spect 20 $15,000 $9,750 0.35 - $18,000CAPITOL BR12 0 120,566

WZ-CMA578-C North Caroli 29 $35,000 $35,000 - Viacel Corpor 28 $33,000 $21,450 0.35 - $39,000CAPITOL BR12 0 258,014
WZ-CMA583-C North Dakot 7 $23,000 $14,950 0.35 Cable & Com 6 $19,000 $16,150 0.15 - $25,000Kennebec Tel12 0 61,696

WZ-CMA585-C Ohio 1 - Willi 16 $135,000 $135,000 - Aloha Partner 15 $124,000 $80,600 0.35 - $149,000LIN Televisio12 0 128,191

WZ-CMA586-C Ohio 2 - San 25 $311,000 $202,150 0.35 Lima Direction 24 $287,000 $215,250 0.25 - $342,000Aloha Partner12 0 259,513
WZ-CMA587-C Ohio 3 - Ash 32 $16,000 $10,400 0.35 McBride Spect 31 $15,000 $9,750 0.35 - $18,000Aloha Partner12 0 102,728

WZ-CMA588-C Ohio 4 - Mer 51 $249,000 $161,850 0.35 Lima Direction 46 $237,000 $177,750 0.25 - $274,000Aloha Partner12 0 229,057

WZ-CMA589-C Ohio 5 - Han 50 $351,000 $263,250 0.25 Aloha Partner 49 $326,000 $211,900 0.35 - $386,000Lima Directio12 0 239,331

WZ-CMA590-C Ohio 6 - Mor 22 $122,000 $79,300 0.35 QUALCOMM I 18 $116,000 $116,000 - - $134,000Aloha Partner12 0 471,304
WZ-CMA591-C Ohio 7 - Tus 46 $40,000 $26,000 0.35 McBride Spect 45 $37,000 $24,050 0.35 - $44,000Aloha Partner12 0 261,385

WZ-CMA592-C Ohio 8 - Clin 22 $30,000 $19,500 0.35 McBride Spect 21 $28,000 $18,200 0.35 - $33,000Aloha Partner12 0 179,466

WZ-CMA593-C Ohio 9 - Ros 22 $44,000 $28,600 0.35 McBride Spect 21 $41,000 $26,650 0.35 - $48,000Aloha Partner12 0 243,945
WZ-CMA594-C Ohio 10 - Pe 22 $29,000 $18,850 0.35 McBride Spect 21 $27,000 $17,550 0.35 - $32,000Aloha Partner12 0 175,317

WZ-CMA595-C Ohio 11 - Co 23 $19,000 $12,350 0.35 McBride Spect 22 $18,000 $11,700 0.35 - $21,000Aloha Partner12 0 112,075

WZ-CMA600-C Oklahoma 5 41 $28,000 $28,000 - Aloha Partner 40 $26,000 $16,900 0.35 - $31,000Pioneer Tele12 0 60,223

WZ-CMA601-C Oklahoma 6 50 $257,000 $167,050 0.35 CC Consortiu 41 $245,000 $208,250 0.15 - $283,000Aloha Partner12 0 223,407
WZ-CMA602-C Oklahoma 7 39 $64,000 $64,000 - Aloha Partner 38 $59,000 $38,350 0.35 - $70,000Pioneer Tele12 0 126,544

WZ-CMA603-C Oklahoma 8 41 $30,000 $30,000 - Aloha Partner 40 $28,000 $18,200 0.35 - $33,000Pioneer Tele12 0 94,340

WZ-CMA604-C Oklahoma 9 8 $82,000 $53,300 0.35 Pioneer Telep 7 $74,000 $74,000 - - $90,000Aloha Partner12 0 209,569
WZ-CMA605-C Oklahoma 1 3 $12,000 $7,800 0.35 Cross Telepho 1 $10,000 $8,500 0.15 - $13,000Aloha Partner12 0 83,895

WZ-CMA612-C Pennsylvani 6 $56,000 $36,400 0.35 LIN Television 5 $47,000 $47,000 - - $62,000Cavalier Grou12 0 196,740

WZ-CMA613-C Pennsylvani 6 $24,000 $15,600 0.35 Aloha Partner 5 $20,000 $13,000 0.35 - $26,000Cavalier Grou12 0 87,022

WZ-CMA614-C Pennsylvani 6 $28,000 $18,200 0.35 LIN Television 5 $23,000 $23,000 - - $31,000Cavalier Grou12 0 97,367
WZ-CMA615-C Pennsylvani 6 $19,000 $12,350 0.35 Aloha Partner 5 $16,000 $10,400 0.35 - $21,000Cavalier Grou12 0 97,397

WZ-CMA617-C Pennsylvani 6 $74,000 $48,100 0.35 Aloha Partner 5 $63,000 $40,950 0.35 - $81,000Cavalier Grou12 0 382,883

WZ-CMA618-C Pennsylvani 6 $48,000 $31,200 0.35 Aloha Partner 5 $41,000 $26,650 0.35 - $53,000Cavalier Grou12 0 218,919
WZ-CMA619-C Pennsylvani 10 $100,000 $65,000 0.35 QUALCOMM I 9 $91,000 $91,000 - - $110,000Cavalier Grou12 0 406,449

WZ-CMA620-C Pennsylvani 6 $30,000 $19,500 0.35 Aloha Partner 5 $26,000 $16,900 0.35 - $33,000Cavalier Grou12 0 189,316

WZ-CMA621-C Pennsylvani 6 $30,000 $19,500 0.35 Aloha Partner 5 $26,000 $16,900 0.35 - $33,000Cavalier Grou12 0 193,558

WZ-CMA622-C Pennsylvani 6 $19,000 $12,350 0.35 Aloha Partner 5 $16,000 $10,400 0.35 - $21,000Cavalier Grou12 0 114,893
WZ-CMA625-C South Caroli 35 $22,000 $14,300 0.35 Viacel Corpor 26 $21,000 $13,650 0.35 - $24,000Aloha Partner12 0 66,215

WZ-CMA626-C South Caroli 4 $49,000 $31,850 0.35 Aloha Partner 3 $41,000 $26,650 0.35 - $54,000Cavalier Grou12 0 251,847

WZ-CMA627-C South Caroli 2 $17,000 $11,050 0.35 FCC - - - - - $19,000Cavalier Grou12 0 139,940
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WZ-CMA628-C South Caroli 2 $27,000 $17,550 0.35 FCC - - - - - $30,000Cavalier Grou12 0 222,349

WZ-CMA631-C South Caroli 9 $41,000 $26,650 0.35 Cavalier Grou 8 $38,000 $24,700 0.35 - $45,000Aloha Partner12 0 158,114
WZ-CMA643-C Tennessee 13 $51,000 $33,150 0.35 David M. Gate 12 $47,000 $30,550 0.35 - $56,000Aloha Partner12 0 317,877

WZ-CMA645-C Tennessee 14 $61,000 $39,650 0.35 David M. Gate 13 $55,000 $35,750 0.35 - $67,000Aloha Partner12 0 366,706

WZ-CMA646-C Tennessee 13 $45,000 $29,250 0.35 David M. Gate 12 $40,000 $26,000 0.35 - $50,000Aloha Partner12 0 290,725

WZ-CMA647-C Tennessee 15 $58,000 $37,700 0.35 QUALCOMM I 14 $53,000 $53,000 - - $64,000Aloha Partner12 0 369,630
WZ-CMA649-C Tennessee 13 $39,000 $25,350 0.35 David M. Gate 12 $36,000 $23,400 0.35 - $43,000Aloha Partner12 0 282,930

WZ-CMA651-C Tennessee 22 $17,000 $11,050 0.35 Banks Broadc 21 $16,000 $12,000 0.25 - $19,000Aloha Partner12 0 69,498

WZ-CMA669-C Texas 18 - E 32 $190,000 $161,500 0.15 Aloha Partner 31 $176,000 $114,400 0.35 - $209,000Valley Teleph12 0 227,582
WZ-CMA670-C Texas 19 - A 30 $189,000 $160,650 0.15 Aloha Partner 29 $175,000 $113,750 0.35 - $208,000Valley Teleph12 0 235,315

WZ-CMA679-C Vermont 1 - 37 $282,000 $239,700 0.15 Aloha Partner 36 $261,000 $169,650 0.35 - $310,000Vermont Tele12 0 217,353

WZ-CMA680-C Vermont 2 - 37 $291,000 $247,350 0.15 Aloha Partner 36 $269,000 $174,850 0.35 - $320,000Vermont Tele12 0 238,002

WZ-CMA685-C Virginia 5 - B 83 $18,000 $11,700 0.35 McBride Spect 82 $14,000 $9,100 0.35 - $20,000Aloha Partner12 0 62,590
WZ-CMA686-C Virginia 6 - 1 $28,000 $18,200 0.35 FCC - - - - - $31,000DataCom Wir12 0 234,162

WZ-CMA687-C Virginia 7 - B 9 $21,000 $13,650 0.35 Aloha Partner 8 $19,000 $12,350 0.35 - $23,000DataCom Wir12 0 94,187

WZ-CMA688-C Virginia 8 - A 1 $11,000 $7,150 0.35 FCC - - - - - $12,000Aloha Partner12 0 91,070
WZ-CMA689-C Virginia 9 - 3 $13,000 $8,450 0.35 DataCom Wire 1 $11,000 $7,150 0.35 - $14,000Aloha Partner12 0 92,114

WZ-CMA690-C Virginia 10 - 11 $92,000 $59,800 0.35 Cavalier Grou 10 $84,000 $54,600 0.35 - $101,000DataCom Wir12 0 247,404

WZ-CMA691-C Virginia 11 - 18 $73,000 $47,450 0.35 Aloha Partner 17 $68,000 $44,200 0.35 - $80,000DataCom Wir12 0 300,410

WZ-CMA701-C West Virgini 14 $9,700 $6,305 0.35 Aloha Partner 3 $9,200 $5,980 0.35 - $11,000David M. Gat12 0 76,985
WZ-CMA702-C West Virgini 14 $9,700 $6,305 0.35 Aloha Partner 3 $9,200 $5,980 0.35 - $11,000David M. Gat12 0 76,624

WZ-CMA703-C West Virgini 14 $34,000 $22,100 0.35 Aloha Partner 3 $32,000 $20,800 0.35 - $37,000David M. Gat12 0 268,096

WZ-CMA704-C West Virgini 14 $26,000 $16,900 0.35 Aloha Partner 11 $25,000 $16,250 0.35 - $29,000David M. Gat12 0 185,405
WZ-CMA705-C West Virgini 14 $19,000 $12,350 0.35 Aloha Partner 11 $18,000 $11,700 0.35 - $21,000David M. Gat12 0 129,431

WZ-CMA707-C West Virgini 14 $41,000 $26,650 0.35 Aloha Partner 11 $39,000 $25,350 0.35 - $45,000David M. Gat12 0 251,814

WZ-CMA710-C Wisconsin 3 1 $17,000 $11,050 0.35 FCC - - - - - $19,000Acumen Tech12 0 142,982

WZ-CMA723-C Puerto Rico 52 - - - Viacel Corpor 52 $4,300 $2,795 0.35 - $3,900FCC12 0 14,767
WZ-CMA724-C Puerto Rico 42 $34,000 $22,100 0.35 FCC 33 - - - - $37,000Aloha Partner12 0 285,531

WZ-CMA725-C Puerto Rico 42 $18,000 $11,700 0.35 FCC 31 - - - - $20,000Aloha Partner12 0 126,274

WZ-CMA726-C Puerto Rico 1 $32,000 $20,800 0.35 FCC - - - - - $35,000Aloha Partner12 0 270,223
WZ-CMA727-C Puerto Rico 65 - - - Viacel Corpor 65 $9,800 $6,370 0.35 - $9,100FCC12 0 41,757

WZ-CMA728-C Puerto Rico 75 $1,400 $910 0.35 Viacel Corpor 36 $1,300 $845 0.35 - $1,500Viacel Corpor12 0 9,106

WZ-CMA729-C Puerto Rico 47 - - - McBride Spect 47 $1,200 $780 0.35 - $1,100FCC12 0 1,868

WZ-CMA733-C American Sa 1 $6,900 $6,900 - FCC - - - - - $7,600American Sa12 0 57,291
WZ-CMA734-C Northern Ma 74 $60,000 $51,000 0.15 Viacel Corpor 73 $55,000 $35,750 0.35 - $66,000KM Communi12 0 69,221

WZ-EAG701-D Northeast 11 $8,246,000 $8,246,000 - Cavalier Grou 10 $7,561,000 $5,670,750 0.25 - $9,071,000QUALCOMM 6 0 44,077,625

WZ-EAG702-D Mid-Atlantic 5 $5,858,000 $5,858,000 - Aloha Partner 4 $4,882,000 $3,661,500 0.25 - $6,444,000QUALCOMM 6 0 47,079,540
WZ-EAG703-D Southeast 20 $9,458,000 $9,458,000 - Aloha Partner 17 $8,953,000 $6,714,750 0.25 - $10,404,000QUALCOMM 6 0 51,610,405

WZ-EAG704-D Great Lakes 7 $6,629,000 $6,629,000 - Aloha Partner 6 $5,546,000 $4,159,500 0.25 - $7,292,000QUALCOMM 6 0 44,940,233

WZ-EAG705-D Central / Mo 15 $7,845,000 $7,845,000 - Aloha Partner 12 $7,425,000 $5,568,750 0.25 - $8,630,000QUALCOMM 6 0 49,321,832
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